





DOVER/KENT COUNTY MPO
FY2021 INVOICE SUMMARY

starting amended

balance $662,635.46 balance
Rollover Amount % Budget

Month Invoice Received* Remaining Remaining

July $30,315.96 $632,319.50 95.4%

August $30,223.37 $602,096.13 90.9%

September $49,933.97 $552,162.16 83.3%

October $49,032.85 $503,129.31 75.9%

November $60,501.50 $442,627.81 66.8%

December  $53,385.88 $389,241.93 58.7%

$276,909.01 $666,150.94 $939,544.47

January $45,938.08 $620,212.86 66.0%

February $50,654.53 $569,558.33 60.6%

March $569,558.33 60.6%

April $569,558.33 60.6%

May $569,558.33 60.6%

June A $569,558.33 60.6%

June B $569,558.33 60.6%

*The FY21 starting amount of $662,635.46 is the FY21 funds shown by DelDOT as having been
obligated to DKMPO. In July 2020, $276,909.01 of FY20 transportation study funds were approved
to be rolled over into the FY21 UPWP budget, for a new FY21 total of $939,544 .45,

In January 2021, the MPO received documentation from DelDOT that those funds were obligated.
The amended FY1 total $939,544.45 is reflected in this report.



